S STATE OF UTAH
é @ CONTRACT AMENDMENT

AMENDMENT # 5 to CONTRACT # MA211 TO BE ATTACHED TO AND MADE A PART OF the
above numbered contract between the State of Utah, DAS/Division of Purchasing,
referred to as STATE and, Michelin North America, Inc., referred to as
CONTRACTOR.

THE PARTIES AGREE TO AMEND THE CONTRACT AS FOLLOWS:

1. Contract period:
4/1/2012 {original starting date)

3/31/2015 (current ending date)

3/31/2019 new ending date

2. Contract amount:

N/A (current contract amount)
N/A (amendment amount)
N/A new contract amount

3. Other changes: Michelin North America, Inc. WSCA/NASP Contract Pricing effective April 1,
2015 through March 31, 2016. Michelin and BF Goodrich Passenger and Light Truck tires, discount
will increase to 48% from 45%. Uniroyal Passenger and Light Truck tires will remain the same at
35%. Michelin and BFG Medium fruck tires, discount will increase to 52.25% from 50%.
Earthmover/OTR/Industrial tires base prices lowered and the discount will increase to 38%.
Agriculture tires discount 35% and AG Industrial tires discount 48% to stay the same.

4, Effective Date of Amendment: 4/1/2015
All other conditions and terms in the original contract and previous amendments remain the same.
IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the parties sign and cause the amendment to be executed.

CON]; CTOR STATE

ractor'é signature /ﬁm = 222,/

e 0'Connor

Director,Gov't & Mili

Type or Print Name and Title Director, Division of Purchasing

(DP-4  Revision 1/5/2000)




